

Release of an announcement according to article 21, section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] (Share)

First Sensor AG Peter-Behrens-Str. 15 12459 Berlin

First Sensor-Aktie ISIN DE0007201907 I WKN 720190

June 2, 2015

Release according to article 26 section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] with the objective of Europe-wide distribution

On June 01, 2015, ING Groep N.V., Amsterdam, Netherlands, has informed us according to Article 21, Section 1 of the WpHG, that via shares its Voting Rights on First Sensor AG, Berlin, Germany, have fallen below the 30%, 25%, 20%, 15%, 10%, 5% and 3% threshold of the Voting Rights on May 26, 2015 and on that day amounted to 0 % (this corresponds to 0 Voting Rights).

First Sensor AG
The Executive Board